2025/26 School Fee Schedule for
Cardinal Leger J.H. School

2025/26

Description
Fee Amount

Junior High

Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max $60

Electronic Device User Fee 7-9 $30.00
Student Council/Student Leadership Activities 7-9 $5.00
Whole School Activities $25.00

Courses (CTF use cluster name)

Art 7 (Half Year) $45.00
Art 8/9 (Half Year) $45.00
Communication Technology 7-9 (Half Year) $5.00
Construction 7 (Half Year) $30.00
Construction 8/9 (Half Year) $40.00
Drama 7-9 (Half Year) $5.00
Fashion 7 (Half Year) $25.00
Fashion 8/9 (Half Year) $40.00
Film Studies 7-9 (Half Year) $5.00
Foods 8/9 (Half Year) $60.00
Foods 7 (Half Year) $35.00
French 7-9 (Full Year) $40.00
Instrumental Music 7 (Full Year) $80.00
Intrumental Music 8/9 (Full Year) $100.00
Italian 7-9 (Full Year) $40.00
Recreation Leadership 9 (FULL Year) $70.00

Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)

Cardinal Leger Clothing Store $110.00
Languages Clothing $30.00
Music Clothing $50.00
PE Clothing $20.00

Replacement Locks $14.00



2025/26

Description
Fee Amount

Yearbook $50.00

School Activities / Fieldtrips

Art 7-9 Field Trips $75.00
Band ABA Festival Red Deer grade 8/9 $200.00
Band Camp 7 - Day Field Trip $200.00
Band Camp 8-9 - overnight Field Trip $250.00
Band Festival - Alberta International (lLocal) $60.00
BandShare Day $50.00
Choir Field Trip $50.00
CTF 7-9 Field Trips $20.00
EAP 7 Leadership Symposium $20.00
EAP ELA Field Trips $100.00
EAP Math Field Trips $100.00
EAP Science Fair Field Trips $50.00
EAP Science Field Trips $100.00
EAP Social Field Trips $100.00
Environmental Stewardship 8 Field Trips $300.00
Environmental Stewardship 9 Camping Trip $240.00
Environmental Stewardship 9 Field trips $300.00
Farewell 9 Activity Day Field Trip $75.00
Farewell Church Events $50.00
Feeder School Concert HS $30.00
Fine Arts Production Club (Drama, Band, Art) $60.00
FSL Field Trips $150.00
Go Green /Eco Team (Recylce Club) $40.00
Grade 7 Retreat Field Trip $180.00
Honor Band $20.00
Honor Band/Jazz Band Field Trips $100.00
Instrumental Music 7, 8, 9- Jump Start $50.00
Italian Field Trips $100.00

Jazz Band $20.00



Description

2025/26
Fee Amount

Leadership Team 8-9

Physical Education Field Trips 7-9
Recreation Leadership Camping Trip
Recreation Leadership Field Trips
Science 7 Field Trips

Science 8 Field Trips

Science 9 Field Trips

Social Studies Field Trips 7-9

Track - School Activity Field Trip

Travel Group Language Program (3rd Party)

Wellness Club

Year End Activity Day
Athletics

Badminton Team

Basketball Team - Junior

Basketball Team - Senior

Cross Country Team

Slo-Pitch Team

Soccer Team

Track Team (Zones/Cities)

Uniform Deposit

Volleyball Team - Junior

Volleyball Team - Senior

$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$100.00
$40.00
$4,000.00
$75.00
$60.00

$170.00
$175.00
$325.00

$75.00
$170.00
$175.00

$45.00
$100.00
$175.00
$325.00




