## 2025/26 School Fee Schedule for

## Cardinal Leger J.H. School

Description	2025/26 Fee Amount
Supplemental Education fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	
Electronic Device User Fee 7-9	\$30.00
Student Council/Student Leadership Activities 7-9	\$5.00
Whole School Activities	\$25.00
Courses (CTF use cluster name)	
Art 7 (Half Year)	\$45.00
Art 8/9 (Half Year)	\$45.00
Communication Technology 7-9 (Half Year)	\$5.00
Construction 7 (Half Year)	\$30.00
Construction 8/9 (Half Year)	\$40.00
Drama 7-9 (Half Year)	\$5.00
Fashion 7 (Half Year)	\$25.00
Fashion 8/9 (Half Year)	\$40.00
Film Studies 7-9 (Half Year)	\$5.00
Foods 8/9 (Half Year)	\$60.00
Foods 7 (Half Year)	\$35.00
French 7-9 (Full Year)	\$40.00
Instrumental Music 7 (Full Year)	\$80.00
Intrumental Music 8/9 (Full Year)	\$100.00
Italian 7-9 (Full Year)	\$40.00
Recreation Leadership 9 (FULL Year)	\$70.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Cardinal Leger Clothing Store	\$110.00
Languages Clothing	\$30.00
Music Clothing	\$50.00
PE Clothing	\$20.00
Replacement Locks	\$14.00

escription	2025/26 Fee Amount
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Art 7-9 Field Trips	\$75.00
Band ABA Festival Red Deer grade 8/9	\$200.00
Band Camp 7 - Day Field Trip	\$200.00
Band Camp 8-9 - overnight Field Trip	\$250.00
Band Festival - Alberta International (local)	\$60.00
BandShare Day	\$50.00
Choir Field Trip	\$50.00
CTF 7-9 Field Trips	\$20.00
EAP 7 Leadership Symposium	\$20.00
EAP ELA Field Trips	\$100.00
EAP Math Field Trips	\$100.00
EAP Science Fair Field Trips	\$50.00
EAP Science Field Trips	\$100.00
EAP Social Field Trips	\$100.00
Environmental Stewardship 8 Field Trips	\$300.00
Environmental Stewardship 9 Camping Trip	\$240.00
Environmental Stewardship 9 Field trips	\$300.00
Farewell 9 Activity Day Field Trip	\$75.00
Farewell Church Events	\$50.00
Feeder School Concert HS	\$30.00
Fine Arts Production Club (Drama, Band, Art)	\$60.00
FSL Field Trips	\$150.00
Go Green /Eco Team (Recylce Club)	\$40.00
Grade 7 Retreat Field Trip	\$180.00
Honor Band	\$20.00
Honor Band/Jazz Band Field Trips	\$100.00
Instrumental Music 7, 8, 9- Jump Start	\$50.00
Italian Field Trips	\$100.00
Jazz Band	\$20.00

escription	2025/26
	Fee Amount
Leadership Team 8-9	\$100.00
Physical Education Field Trips 7-9	\$100.00
Recreation Leadership Camping Trip	\$250.00
Recreation Leadership Field Trips	\$250.00
Science 7 Field Trips	\$175.00
Science 8 Field Trips	\$175.00
Science 9 Field Trips	\$175.00
Social Studies Field Trips 7-9	\$100.00
Track - School Activity Field Trip	\$40.00
Travel Group Language Program (3rd Party)	\$4,000.00
Wellness Club	\$75.00
Year End Activity Day	\$60.00
Athletics	
Badminton Team	\$170.00
Basketball Team - Junior	\$175.00
Basketball Team - Senior	\$325.00
Cross Country Team	\$75.00
Slo-Pitch Team	\$170.00
Soccer Team	\$175.00
Track Team (Zones/Cities)	\$45.00
Uniform Deposit	\$100.00
Volleyball Team - Junior	\$175.00
Volleyball Team - Senior	\$325.00